Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
GARETH HENRY GEO	ORGE		07/29/2003				
EVAN ALUN PARRY			07/29/2003				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	LAFARGE ROC	ARGE ROOFING TECHNICAL CENTERS LIMITED					
Street Address:	SUSSEX MANC	USSEX MANOR BUSINESS PARK, GATWICK ROAD					
City:	CRAWLEY, WEST SUSSEX						
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	RH10 9NZ	NZ					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 9187540					
Property Type Number Application Number: 29187540 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (724)836-2313							
Correspondence will b	e sent via US Ma	ail when the fax attempt is unsuc	cessful.	é			
Phone: 724-836-2305							
Email:	<u> </u>						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4:	Greensburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15601-0130						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NHL-GWC-02 DES(RBB)							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NILS H. LJUNGMAN	NILS H. LJUNGMAN				
Total Attachments: 1 source=GWC-02-DES(RBB)#page1.tif							

500067499

4:44PM LJUNGMAN LAW OFFC 724 523 5230

NO.

U.S.A. SOLE/JOINT Attorney Docket Number NHL-GWC-02-DES(RBB)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s) [inventor(s)]. Gareth Henry GEORGE and Evan Alun PARRY

of [address(es) of assignor(s) (inventor(s))]: <u>10 Wimbourne Avenue, Redhill, Surrey RH10 5AG</u> ,					
England and 8 Common Road, Claygate, Surrey KT10 0JA, England					
hereby sell, assign and set over the entire right, title and interest for the united states to [name					
of assignee (company)]: Lafarge Roofing Technica) Centers Limited					
of [address of assignee (company)]: Sussex Manor Business Park, Gatwick Road, Crawley, West					
Sussex RH10 9NZ, England					
as assignee(s) to the invention in [title of invention]: ROOF TILE					
• • • • • •					

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) on the date(s) indicated below, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the said letters patent to said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said assignee, said assignee's successor, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereof, I (we) will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I (we) further covenant and agree that I (we) will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

1) Gareth Henry GEORGE 2) Evan Alun PARRY	3)	
Printed Name(s) of Inventor(s)		
X GARETH HENRY GEORGE EVAN ALLIN PARRY		
	3)	
Signature(s) of Diventor(s)		
$\frac{1}{29703} = \frac{2}{2003} - \frac{1}{2003} = $	3)	•
Date(s) of Signature(s)		

NHL:slm/vwt

GWC-02-DES(RBB) 04/RBB002

PATENT REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 12/23/2005